
BOTETOURT COUNTY 2016 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION CALENDAR 

GENERAL ELECTION – NOVEMBER 8, 2016 

Fri., Sept. 23, 2016 
In-person Absentee Voting  begins at the 
Registrar’s Office.  (Monday – Friday) 

8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

Mon., Oct. 17, 2016 
Last day to register to vote in the November 
8, 2016 General Election. 

5:00 PM 

Thurs., Oct. 20, 2016 
Ballot Station/Voting Station/Scanner 
Attendant and Floater training. 

6:30 pm 
Fincastle Baptist Church 

Tues., Oct. 25, 2016 EPB training 
6:30 pm  

Fincastle Baptist Church 

Thurs., Oct. 27, 2016 
Chief/Assistant Chief and Voting Services 
Specialist training 

6:30 pm 
Fincastle Baptist Church 

Sat., Oct. 29, 2016 
Registrar’s Office open for in-person 
Absentee Voting. 

8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

Tues., Nov. 1, 2016 
Last day to receive Absentee Ballot 
applications to receive a ballot by mail. 

4:30 PM 

Thurs., Nov. 3, 2016 Training for ALL Precinct Election Officers 
6:30 pm 

Fincastle Baptist Church 

Sat., Nov. 5, 2016 
Registrar’s Office open for in-person 
Absentee Voting.  Deadline for in-person 
Absentee Voting. 

8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

Tues.,  Nov. 8, 2016 

Election for: 
 

 Electors for President & Vice-
President 
 

 U.S. Representative 
 

 Town of Fincastle: 
3 Council Members 
 

 Town of Troutville: 
Mayor 
3 Council Members 
 

 Town of Buchanan: 
Mayor 
4 Council Members 

Polls Open: 
6:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 

 


